

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10105/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2024 in WP No. 8377/2005 18-10-2024 in WP No. 8378/2005 18-10-2024 in WP No. 8379/2005 18-10-2024 in WP No. 8381/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SHRI. CHOUNDESHWARI EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJATA KRISHNA BAVAKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61407/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 61408/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61409/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 10188/2025 (IX)

IA No. 61156/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 61158/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61161/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Srishty Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Aarti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanya Minhas, Adv.  
M/S. Juritrust Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vishwanath S Talkute, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s), confined to the question of back wages.
2. Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, learned AOR accept notice on caveat.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) shall file counter affidavit alongwith relevant documents within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within a week thereafter.
5. List after four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)