

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10105/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2024 in WP No. 8377/2005 18-10-2024 in WP No. 8378/2005 18-10-2024 in WP No. 8379/2005 18-10-2024 in WP No. 8381/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SHRI. CHOUNDESHWARI EDUCATION SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJATA KRISHNA BAVAKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 61407/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 61408/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61409/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 10188/2025 (IX)

IA No. 61156/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 61158/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61161/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 15-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKARFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Saloni Sharan, Adv.
Mrs. Kumudini Priyadarshini, Adv.Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant S Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. B Dhananjay Balaji, Adv.
M/s Juritrust Law Offices, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR
Mr. Viswanath S Talkute, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sirohi, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s),
the matters stand adjourned.
2. List after two weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)